

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 390/2019

Neeraj Kumar Mathur S/o Late Shri Mahesh Chand

----Appellant

Versus

Shyamswaroop Mathur S/o Sundar Lal Mathur

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. JK Moolchandani

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Judgment / Order

30/08/2019

Record be called for.

List as soon as record is received.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

OM PRAKASH /9



सत्यमेव जयते