

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 390/2019

Neeraj Kumar Mathur S/o Late Shri Mahesh Chand

----Appellant

Versus

Shyamswaroop Mathur S/o Sundar Lal Mathur

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None Present

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

07/02/2020

None is present for the appellant.

List after three weeks.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

ashu /31



सत्यमेव जयते