

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 390/2019

Neeraj Kumar Mathur S/o Late Shri Mahesh Chand and Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Shyamswaroop Mathur S/o Sundar Lal Mathur and Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. J.K. Moolchandani, Advocate
through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

10/01/2022

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents by ordinary process as well as by registered post, returnable by 28.01.2022.

Necessary steps be taken within a week.

'Dasti' service is permitted.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

MR-25

सत्यमेव जयते