

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 390/2019

Neeraj Kumar Mathur S/o Late Shri Mahesh Chand & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Shyamswaroop Mathur S/o Sundar Lal Mathur & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. J.K. Moolchandani

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mohit Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

18/09/2023

As per the Office report, correct amended cause title has not been filed since 03.03.2022

However, in the interest of justice, the appellants are granted a week's time to do so subject to deposition of a cost of ₹1,000/- with the Litigants Welfare Fund failing which the civil second appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J