

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 390/2019

Neeraj Kumar Mathur S/o Late Shri Mahesh Chand

----Appellant

Versus

Shyamswaroop Mathur S/o Sundar Lal Mathur

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. J K Moolchandani

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mohit Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

12/12/2023

List on 22.02.2024. Name of Mr. Mohit Khandelwal, Advocate be shown in the cause list as counsel for respondent(s).

In the meantime, respondents are restrained to alienate and/or create third party right/interest in the suit property.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Ritu/Tahir/136