

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 390/2019

Neeraj Kumar Mathur S/o Late Shri Mahesh Chand

----Appellant

Versus

Shyamswaroop Mathur S/o Sundar Lal Mathur

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. J.K. Moolchandani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

05/08/2024

Heard.

Let record(s) of both the Court(s) below i.e. Appellate Court & Trial Court, be summoned.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent(s), list the matter on 07.10.2024.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

SAHIL SONI /88