

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 390/2019

Neeraj Kumar Mathur S/o Late Shri Mahesh Chand

----Appellant

Versus

Shyamswaroop Mathur S/o Sundar Lal Mathur

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. J.K. Moolchandani
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Kalpana for Mr. Mohit Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

22/04/2026

List the matter on 13.07.2026 for final disposal at this stage.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

TANISHA /26